RESOLUTION	NO.
TOPODUTION	110.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING A TASK ORDER UNDER THE CITY'S GENERAL UTILITIES CONTRACT WITH CHARLEY TOPPINO & SONS, INC. IN A TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO \$64,151.88 EXCEED FOR DUVAL BOLLARD REPLACEMENT; AUTHORIZING NECESSARY BUDGET TRANSFERS; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE ANY NECESSARY DOCUMENTS: PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, in Resolution No. 15-292, the City Commission approved a three-year General Utilities contract with Charley Toppino & Sons, Inc., and in Resolution 18-322 the contract was renewed for two years; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the attached Task Order under the City's General Utilities Contract with Charley Toppino & Sons, Inc. in a total amount not to exceed \$64,151.88, for Duval Street Bollard Replacement is hereby approved.

Section 2: That funds for this project will be paid from Internal Improvements (Gas Tax)/Streets/Capital Improvements 102-4102-541-6300 (Project Number II41022002 - Paving), and any necessary budget transfers or adjustments are hereby authorized.

Section 3: That the City Manager is authorized to		
xecute any necessary documents for this Task Order, upon		
onsent of the City Attorney.		
Section 4: That this Resolution shall go into effect		
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication		
y the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of		
he Commission.		
Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting		
eld this, 2020.		
Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the		
ommission onday of, 2020.		
Filed with the Clerk on, 2020.		
Filed with the Clerk on, 2020. Mayor Teri Johnston		
Mayor Teri Johnston		
Mayor Teri Johnston Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman		
Mayor Teri Johnston Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman Commissioner Gregory Davila		
Mayor Teri Johnston Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman Commissioner Gregory Davila Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover		
Mayor Teri Johnston Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman Commissioner Gregory Davila Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover Commissioner Clayton Lopez		
Mayor Teri Johnston Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman Commissioner Gregory Davila Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover Commissioner Clayton Lopez Commissioner Billy Wardlow		
Mayor Teri Johnston Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman Commissioner Gregory Davila Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover Commissioner Clayton Lopez Commissioner Billy Wardlow		